IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 17.0031X Issue No: 1 Certificate history:
Issue No. 1 (2017-09-27)
Issue No. 0 (2017-08-18)Status: Current

 Issue No.: 1
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
CP-C.1 24/5.0-C, CP-C.1 24/10-C and CP-C.1 24/20-C conformal coated PWBs
Output voltage is rated 24Vdc, adjustable between 22.5 to 28.5Vdc. Output power ratings are as
shown:
CP-C.1 24/5.0-C
Maximum Output Power: 180VA at 40°C, 120VA at 60°C, 90VA at 70°C.
CP-C.1 24/10.0-C
Maximum Output Power: 360W at 40°C and 22.5-24 VDC, 240W at 60°C, 180W at 70°C.
CP-C.1 24/20.0-C
Maximum Output Power: 624W at 40°C, 480W at 60°C, 360W at 70°C.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Input Output Ambient
Temperature
Temperature
Classification
CP-C.1 24/5.0-C
100-240 VAC (50-60 Hz),
max. 2A;
90-300 VDC / max. 2 A
22.5-24 VDC: 7.5A /
> 24-28.5 VDC: 180 W +40°C
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C T4
22.5-24 VDC: 5 A;
>24-28.5 VDC: 120 W +60°C
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T4
> +60°C up to +70°C
Derating 2.5%/K
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C T4
CP-C.1 24/10.0-C
100-240 VAC (50-60 Hz),
max. 4.4 A;
90-300 VDC / max. 4.4 A
22.5-24 VDC: 15 A /
> 24-28.5 VDC: 300 W +40°C
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C T4
22.5-24 VDC: 10 A /
> 24-28.5 VDC: 240 W +60°C -40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T4
> +60°C up to +70°C
Derating 2.5%/K -40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C T4
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD  17.0031X
 Issue No.: 1
 Page 2 of 3
Input Output Ambient
Temperature
Temperature
Classification
CP-C.1 24/20.0-C
100-240 VAC / 50-60 Hz /
max. 7.5A
90-250 VDC / max. 8.3A
22.5 - 24 VDC: 26 A /
> 24 - 28.5 VDC: 624W
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C T4
22.5 - 24 VDC: 20A /
> 24 - 28.5 VDC: 480W    -40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C T4
> +60°C up to +70°C
Derating 2.5%/K -40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C T4
       Signal Relay (K301);   24 V dc, 1 A
Input Output Ambient
Temperature
Temperature
Classification
CP-C.1-A-RU-C
10 - 28.5 VDC:
30A (per channel)
Input voltage minus 0.6V
60A
-40 ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C T4
10 - 28.5 VDC: